Table 3.15
Baldwin County Enrollment Profile*
Fall Semesters 2015 through 2019

Total Enroliment

Enrolled at Baldwin County Campus Only
Enrolled at Baldwin County and Main Campus

Enrollment by Academic Division

Covey College of Allied Health Professions
College of Arts and Sciences

Mitchell College of Business

School of Computing

College of Education and Professional Studies**
College of Engineering

College of Nursing

Continuing Education and Special Programs**

Enrollment by Academic Class

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Graduate
Unclassified

Enrollment by Status***

Full-Time
Part-Time

Enrollment by State of Residence

Alabama

Florida

Mississippi

Other States/Other Countries

Enrollment by Alabama County of Residence

Mobile
Baldwin
Other Alabama Counties

[ Fall 2015 | Fall 2016 | Fall 2017 | Fall 2018 | Fall 2019 ]

293

68
225

69
61

50

99

28
66
185

258
35

239
18
27

118
86
35

255

72
183

45
73

56

72

25
49
162
10

227
28

208
16
15
16

97
76
35

246

77
169

46
71

47

78
N/A

24
68
151

220
26

197
14
15
20

77
77
43

265

84
181

44
76

58

81
N/A

40
51
168

247
18

220
7
16
22

73
94
53

253

67
186

30
64

11
47

96
N/A

18
69
161

236
17

200
14
19
20

70
78
52

* The data shown here are included in other tables detailing total University enroliment.

** Continuing Education closed in Spring 2017. Hospitality and Tourism Management and Interdisciplinary Studies students were

moved to Education and Professional Studies.

*** Based on the total credit-hour registration of a student in courses taught on the Main campus or in Baldwin County.



Table 3.15
Baldwin County Enrollment Profile*
Fall Semesters 2015 through 2019

[ Fall 2015 | Fall 2016 | Fall 2017 | Fall 2018 | Fall 2019 ]

Total Credit Hour Enrollment 2,909 2,945 2,942 3,156 3,089

Credit Hour Enrollment by Academic Division

Covey College of Allied Health Professions 156 111 120 102 48
College of Arts and Sciences 366 357 361 412 340
Mitchell College of Business 0 0 0 0 30
School of Computing 0 0 0 0 0
College of Education and Professional Studies**** 282 390 354 342 262
College of Engineering 0 0 0 0 0
Global USA**** - - 0 0 0
Honors College**** - - 0 0 0
College of Nursing 2,105 2,087 2,107 2,300 2,409
Continuing Education and Special Programs**** 0 0 N/A N/A N/A

* The data shown here are included in other tables detailing total University enroliment.

**** Continuing Education closed in Spring 2017. DS courses moved to Arts and Sciences, ESL courses to Global USA, and HON
courses to the new Honors College.

SOURCE: ZSGR4503B; ResidencyCounty - BC.rpt
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