## Table 3.15Baldwin County Enrollment Profile\*Fall Semesters 2015 through 2019

	Fall 2015	Fall 2016	Fall 2017	Fall 2018	Fall 2019
Total Enrollment	293	255	246	265	253
Enrolled at Baldwin County Campus Only	68	72	77	84	67
Enrolled at Baldwin County and Main Campus	225	183	169	181	186
Enrollment by Academic Division					
Covey College of Allied Health Professions	69	45	46	44	30
College of Arts and Sciences	61	73	71	76	64
Mitchell College of Business	2	1	3	0	5
School of Computing	1	3	0	4	11
College of Education and Professional Studies**	50	56	47	58	47
College of Engineering	3	3	1	2	0
College of Nursing	99	72	78	81	96
Continuing Education and Special Programs**	8	2	N/A	N/A	N/A
Enrollment by Academic Class					
Freshman	8	9	3	3	4
Sophomore	28	25	24	40	18
Junior	66	49	68	51	69
Senior	185	162	151	168	161
Graduate	3	10	0	3	1
Unclassified	3	0	0	0	0
Enrollment by Status***					
Full-Time	258	227	220	247	236
Part-Time	35	28	26	18	17
Enrollment by State of Residence					
Alabama	239	208	197	220	200
Florida	18	16	14	7	14
Mississippi	27	15	15	16	19
Other States/Other Countries	9	16	20	22	20
Enrollment by Alabama County of Residence					
Mobile	118	97	77	73	70
Baldwin	86	76	77	94	78
Other Alabama Counties	35	35	43	53	52

\* The data shown here are included in other tables detailing total University enrollment.

\*\* Continuing Education closed in Spring 2017. Hospitality and Tourism Management and Interdisciplinary Studies students were moved to Education and Professional Studies.

\*\*\* Based on the total credit-hour registration of a student in courses taught on the Main campus or in Baldwin County.

## Table 3.15Baldwin County Enrollment Profile\*Fall Semesters 2015 through 2019

	Fall 2015	Fall 2016	Fall 2017	Fall 2018	Fall 2019
Total Credit Hour Enrollment	2,909	2,945	2,942	3,156	3,089
Credit Hour Enrollment by Academic Division					
Covey College of Allied Health Professions	156	111	120	102	48
College of Arts and Sciences	366	357	361	412	340
Mitchell College of Business	0	0	0	0	30
School of Computing	0	0	0	0	0
College of Education and Professional Studies****	282	390	354	342	262
College of Engineering	0	0	0	0	0
Global USA****	-	-	0	0	0
Honors College****	-	-	0	0	0
College of Nursing	2,105	2,087	2,107	2,300	2,409
Continuing Education and Special Programs****	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A

\* The data shown here are included in other tables detailing total University enrollment.

\*\*\*\* Continuing Education closed in Spring 2017. DS courses moved to Arts and Sciences, ESL courses to Global USA, and HON courses to the new Honors College.

SOURCE: ZSGR4503B; ResidencyCounty - BC.rpt